## UNOFFICIAL COST/0042 89 001 Fage 1 of

2000-09-08 11:42:57

Cook County Recorder

23.50



858712 IL

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc. located at Middlesex Corp. Center, 11th FL., 213 Court St., Middletown, CT 06457 hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

## IMC MOPTGAGE COMPANY d/b/a IMCC FINANCIAL 5931 East Fowler Avenue Tampa, Florida 33617

all beneficial interest under that certain Mor ga je, dated August 8, 1997, executed by: David Johnson married to Bettina Johnson

and recorded August 22, 1997, as Document No 97019110, in Book, Page of Official Records in the office of the County Recorder of Cook County, State of Illinois

Original Mortgagee:

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc

Property address:

4246 W. Augusta Boulevard, Chivago, IL 60651

Tax ID#

Parcel # 16-03-411-528

Mortgage Amount:

\$132,000.00

Lot , Block , Section

The East 1/2 of Lot 29 and all of Lot 30 of Block 2 of H.S. Brackett's West 42nd Street and Augusta Street, a Subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 2. Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

TOGETHER with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said MORTGAGE.

Dated:

Mortaga L

Attest by:

Name:

Jeff Ault

Title: Vice President

Name:

Carrie Galloway

Title:

Assignment Specialist

Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc.

Name:

Jason Ja

Title:

Document Signer

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

Assignment of Mortgage, Page 2

Loan Number 858712,

Borrower: David Johnson married to Bettina Johnson

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOKO'JGH )

, before me Mercy C. Torra, a Notary Public for day of ( On this  $\mathcal{O}$ the aforesaid state and county, perscually appeared Jason James, Document Signer for Mortgage Lenders Network USA, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the wit'in instrument, and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/fer signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of

which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Prepared By:

Carrie Galloway Loan #: 858712

Citifinancial Mortgage Company

5901 East Fowler Avenue Tampa, Florida 33617

Notary

50/1/C0

MERCY C. TORRA MMISSION # CC722602

md and official seal.

EX' IRES MAY 04, 2002 ONDE'S THROUGH

ADVANTAGE MOTARY OF PLORIDA